if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full), after deduction of underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated expenses payable by us, as described in the section captioned �Underwriting� on page 23.

We currently intend to use the net proceeds of this offering for working capital and general corporate purposes.
General corporate purposes may include repayment of debt and capital expenditures. In addition, we may use a
portion of any net proceeds to acquire complementary products, technologies or businesses. We will have significant
discretion in the use of any net proceeds. Investors will be relying on the judgment of our management regarding the
application of the proceeds of any sale of our common stock securities. We may invest the net proceeds temporarily
until we use them for their stated purpose.

17

Edgar Filing: SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization, each as of April 3, 2010, and as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the common stock offered hereby and the use of proceeds, as described in the
section entitled �Use of Proceeds.�

As of April 3, 2010
Actual As Adjusted(1)

(Dollars in thousands,
except per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,535 $ 32,440

Total Liabilities $ 2,492 $ 2,492

Total stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, authorized 2,000,000 shares, $0.001 par value per share;
Series A Preferred Stock issued and outstanding 611,523 $ 1 $ 1
Common stock, authorized 250,000,000 shares, $0.001 par value; issued and
outstanding 22,404,513, actual; issued and outstanding 32,404,513 shares, as
adjusted 23 32
Additional paid in capital 241,543 265,439
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (228,167) (228,167)
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax � �
Total stockholders� equity $ 13,400 $ 37,305

Total Capitalization $ 15,892 $ 39,797

(1) Assumes that $26 million of our common stock is sold in this offering at an assumed offering price of $2.60 per
share, our closing price on July 14, 2010, and that the net proceeds thereof are approximately $23.9 million after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated expenses. If the underwriters�
over-allotment option is exercised in full, net proceeds will increase to $27.5 million.

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of April 3, 2010 was approximately $11.2 million, or $0.50 per share of our common
stock. Our net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the
number of shares of our common stock outstanding on April 3, 2010. Assuming that we issue all 10,000,000 of the
offered shares of our common stock at an assumed public offering price of $2.60 per share, and after deducting the
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of April 3, 2010 would
have been approximately $35.1 million, or $1.08 per share of our common stock. This amount represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.58 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $1.52 per share to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this
offering.

Edgar Filing: SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 43

We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the public
offering price per share of our common stock. The following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value
per share to new investors:

Public offering price per share $ 2.60
Net tangible book value per share as of April 3, 2010 $ 0.50
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.58
Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.08
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 1.52

18

Edgar Filing: SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

As of April 3, 2010, the following shares were not included in the above calculation:

� 6,115,230 shares of our common stock issuable upon conversion of the 611,523 shares of outstanding Series A
Preferred Stock;

� 1,148,280 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options under our stock plans at a
weighted average exercise price of $7.95 per share;

� 618,237 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance under various outstanding warrant agreements, at a
weighted average exercise price of $6.45 per share, which, as a result of adjustment provisions under such